

44 Ridgeway North, Highlands Harare, Zimbabwe Telephone: +263 (24) 2886830-5

Email: info@zse.co.zw Website: www.zse.co.zw

## **CONDOLENCE MESSAGE**

## ARNOLD DHLAMINI



(1973-2021)

The Board, Management and Staff of the Zimbabwe Stock Exchange Limited ("ZSE") and the Stockbrokers Association of Zimbabwe ("SAZ") wish to convey their heartfelt condolences to the Dhlamini family on the untimely passing on of Mr Arnold Dhlamini.

Mr Dhlamini joined the capital market industry in 1997 and at the time of his untimely passing was the Managing Director for ABC Stockbrokers (Pvt) Limited, a member firm of the ZSE. Mr Dhlamini played a pivotal role in the growth of the capital markets and at one time held the Vice Chairman position of the Stockbrokers Association of Zimbabwe. We are deeply saddened by his untimely departure.

Our thoughts and prayers are with the Dhlamini family during this difficult time. May his soul rest in eternal peace.

For and behalf of Zimbabwe Stock Exchange

Justin Bgoni

**Chief Executive Officer** 

Zimbabwe Stock Exchange Limited 17 February 2021

For and behalf of Stockbrokers Association of Zimbabwe

Arnold Chibvongodze

**Secretary General** 

Stockbrokers Association of Zimbabwe 17 February 2021